# OP \$90.00 2916243

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM872108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2022

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OFF BROADWAY SHOES, INC.		12/20/2021	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RACK ROOM SHOES, INC.	
Street Address:	8310 Technology Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28262	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2916243	OFF BROADWAY SHOE WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3151290	MICHAEL SHANNON
Registration Number:	2984667	MICHAEL SHANNON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6098963600

**Email:** ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Fox Rothschild Ilp Address Line 1: 997 lenox drive

Address Line 4: lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146780.00085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenniifer Lutz
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER LUTZ/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Merger document - Off Broadway Shoes Inc\_#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008331 FRAME: 0156

900831849

source=Merger document - Off Broadway Shoes Inc\_#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008331 FRAME: 0157

SOSID: 0113387
Date Filed: 12/30/2021 4:26:00 PM
Effective: 1/1/2022
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2021 364 00252

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

### ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes Section 55-11-05(a), the undersigned North Carolina corporation does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving corporation in a merger between itself and another North Carolina corporation.

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Rack Room Shoes, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- 2. The address of the surviving corporation is: Rack Room Shoes, Inc.

8310 Technology Drive Charlotte, NC 28262 (Mecklenburg County)

3. The name of the merged corporation is Off Broadway Shoes, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina and a wholly owned subsidiary of the surviving corporation, and its mailing address is:

8310 Technology Drive Charlotte, NC 28262 (Mecklenburg County)

- 4. There are no amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation as a result of the merger.
- 5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 6. These Articles of Merger will be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on January 1, 2022.

[Signature page follows]

PPAB 6741191v2.docx

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008331 FRAME: 0158

This the 20th day of December , 2021.

RACK ROOM SHOES, INC.

Ernie Shore

Its Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

PPAB 6741191v2.docx

**RECORDED: 01/29/2024** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008331 FRAME: 0159